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SNOWFLAKE KISSES
“A kiss was a kiss — to be enjoyed to the utmost for its short moment.”

Feeling the light pecks of winter? Indulge in this zesty and enjoyable number
based on Distillery Botanica Gin, Adelaide Hills Limoncello, fresh lemon juice
and fiery little pepper kisses.

-18.0 -

WINTER IN KOKOMO
“Off the Florida Keys, there’s a place called Kokomo,
and that's where you want to go to get away from it all”

Save yourself the airfare and put this coconut twist in your hand and fall in
love with the taste of Spiced Pineapple Nusa Cana Rum, white chocolate,
lime tincture and coconut.

-18.0 -

BECKY WITH THE GOOD HAIR
- served warm -

Be sure that the Queen B herself would be impressed
with this winter warming cocktail.

Made with Hellyer's Original Tasmanian Whisky, Mr Black Coffee Liqueur,
Toffee Wattle Liqueur, butter, spices and orange zest, this drink is a great
way to forget about any cares.

-18.0 -

STRAWBERRY SWING
- served warm -

Enjoy a precious moment you will be sure to never forget
with this delicious Winter blazer.

Using Patient Wolfe Gin, house-made strawberry and peppercorn syrup and
aniseed this cocktail is then served with whipped cream and dehydrated
strawberries to create a creamy dessert that will be sure to delight.
-18.0 -
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78 GENTLEMAN
“I drink to make other people more interesting”

A zesty citrus twist on a classic mojito. This little number combines
Adelaide Hills 78 Degrees Gin with house-made marmalade, fresh orange,
crushed ice and grated citrus zest. A true gentleman’s beverage.
-18.0 -

BARTENDERS PICK:
HELL OR HIGH WATER
“Boy, you'd think there were ten of me”

Combining Hellyer's Original Tasmanian Whisky, Ginger Hammer,
house-made Honey Hellfire Water, smoked rosemary and lemon juice,
this concoction brings with it a punch of ginger needed to get you
through the winter cold.

-18.0 -
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THE FUNKY GODFATHER
“The one thing that can solve most of our problems is dancing”

This groovy cocktail will make you feel good with Starward Whisky, Adelaide
Hills Sweet Vermouth, Rum Diary Cherry Rum, raspberry liqueur, quince jelly
and fig. Get up offa that thing, and get yourself to the bar!

-18.0 -

LAVENDER GARDENS
“We know pretty much everyone who comes in here”

Soft and delicate, like a field of lavender, this cocktail will leave you feeling
dreamy. A twist on Jerry Thomas's classic 1862 brandy flip cocktail, this
cocktail encompasses Hennessey VSOP Cognac, Tambourine Mountain

Lavender, house-made rosehip tea syrup and egg for a smooth,
velvety texture.
-18.0 -
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AVAILABLE 10AM - 10PM
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4 A
SPARKLING
Redbank Prosecco 10.0/45.0
King Valley, Victoria, 2017
Louis Bouillot NV Perle d’ Ivoire Blanc de Blancs 65.0
Burgundy, France
Pol Roger Brut Reserve 120.0
Epernay, France
WHITE
Mt Difficulty Roaring Meg Sauvignon Blanc 11.0/50.0
Central Otago, New Zealand, 2015
Chaffey Brothers Diifte Punkt Reisling Gewtrztraminer 11.0/50.0
Eden Valley, South Australia, 2016
Bleasdale Pinot Gris 9.0/40.0
Adelaide Hills, South Australia, 2017
Scarborough Chardonnay 12.0/55.0
Hunter Valley, New South Wales, 2015
Alasia Moscato d'Asti 50.0
Italy, 2016
Greywacke Sauvignon Blanc 65.0
Marlborough, New Zealand, 2016
Mac Forbes EB23 Arneis 50.0
Yarra Valley, Victoria, 2016
Dalrymple Cave Block Chardonnay 75.0
Pipers River, Tasmania, 2016
Hugel Et Fils Gentil 40.0
Alsace, France, 2015
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AVAILABLE 10AM - 10PM

RED

Payten & Jones Pinot Noir 13.0/60.0
Yarra Valley, Victoria, 2016

Terra Di Granito Cabernet Sauvignon / Petit Verdot 12.0/55.0
Granite Belt, Queensland, 2015

Primo Estate Il Briccone Shiraz Sangiovese 11.0/50.0
Meclaren Vale, South Australia, 2016

Heathcote Slaughterhouse Shiraz 95.0

Heathcote, Victoria, 2015

ROSE

Chaffey Bros Not Your Grandma'’s Rosé 11.0/50.0
Barossa Valley, South Australia 2017

Chéne Bleu Le Rosé 75.0

Vaucluse, France, 2015

NON-ALCOHOLIC

Antipodes Sparkling Water 500ml| 6.0
Antipodes Still Water 500m| 6.0
Coke, Coke Zero, Diet Coke, Sprite, Soda, Capi Tonic, Dry Tonic,

Ginger Ale, Bundaberg Ginger Beer 4.0

A4

SUNDAY CIDER SPECIAL
available Sunday 10am - 7pm

Enjoy a bucket of Batlow’s with your mates!
Bucket contains 4 ciders. This special is designed to share.

-$25.0 -

£\
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AVAILABLE 10AM - 10PM

BOTTLED BEER

Archer Lager 3.5% 8.5
Archer Pilsner 4.7% 9.0
Balter XPA 5% 9.5
Brouhaha Middle of the Road 3.5% 7.0
Fortitude Pacer Pale Ale 2.8% 7.0
Green Beacon Grappler Lager 4.8% 9.0
Mismatch Brewing Co Lager 4.5% 8.0
Motorcycle Oil Porter 5.5% 14.0
Pirate Life IPA 6.8% 12.0
Stone & Wood Garden Ale 3.5% 8.0
Stone & Wood Pacific Ale 4.4% 9.0
Wilde (GF) Pale Ale 4.5% 9.0
BOTTLED CIDER

The Hills Cider Apple 5% 9.0
The Hills Cider Pear 5% 9.0
Batlow Cloudy Cider 4.8% 9.0
Batlow Oaked Pear & Apple Cider 4.2% 9.0
ALCOHOLIC GINGER BEER

Roots and Leaves Hopped Ginger Beer 3.5% 8.0
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AVAILABLE 10AM - 10PM

VODKA

666 Pure Tasmania 9.0
666 Pure Autumn Butter 11.0
666 Pure St Ali Coffee 11.0
Hippocampus 11.0
GIN

West Winds Sabre 9.0
Humpybong Spirit of Akasha 16.0
Adelaide Hills 78° 11.0
Brookies Byron Dry 11.0
Brookies Byron Slow Gin 11.0
Botanic Australis 11.0
Distillery Botanica 12.0
Four Pillars Rare Dry 10.0
Four Pillas Bloody Shiraz 2017 Vintage 15.0
Four Pillars Bloody Shiraz 2018 Vintage 14.0
Four Pillars Cousin Vera Distillers Series 01 13.0
Four Pillars Spiced Negroni 12.0
Ink. Dry 13.0
Hendricks 12.0
Patient Wolf Dry Gin 11.0
Seedlip Non-Alcoholic Gin (Garden) 9.0
Seedlip Non-Alcoholic Gin (Spiced) 9.0
Something Wild Green Ant Gin 14.0
Stone Pine Black Truffle 15.0
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AVAILABLE 10AM - 10PM

AUSTRALIAN WHISKY

Hellyers Road Original Single Malt

Hellyers Road Peated Single Malt

Belgrove Rye Whisky Pinot Noir Barrel Aged

AMERICAN WHISKEY
Woodford Reserve
Buffalo Trace

Makers Mark

Woodford Reserve Rye

SCOTCH WHISKY
Monkey Shoulder

Aberlour 12

Balvenie Doublewood 12
Balvenie Doublewood 17
Dalmore Cigar Malt Whisky
Glenfiddich 12
Glenmorangie 10
Laphroaig 10

Lagavulin 16

IRISH WHISKEY
Jameson

JAPANESE WHISKY
Kami Taka Japanese Whisky

o

12.0
14.0
22.0

9.0
10.0
10.0
12.0

9.0
11.0
12.0
22.0
22.0
11.0
12.0
12.0
14.0

9.0

13.0




o

Zzywwfaf

AVAILABLE 10AM - 10PM
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RUM

Havana Club Anejo Anos
Havana Club Anejo Especial
Rum Diary Spiced

Rum Diary Cherry Spiced Rum
Adelaide Hills Gunnery Spiced
Belgrove Ginger Hammer
Black Gate Sherry Cask

Cargo Cult Spiced Rum
Diplomatico Extra Exclusiva
Goslings 151 Proof

Goslings Black Seal

Kraken

Matusalem Gran Reserva 15
Nusa Cana

TEQUILA

Patron xo Café
Herradura Resposado
Tromba Blanco

COGNAC
Martell Vs
VSPO Hennessy

LIQUEURS & APERITIFS

Baileys Irish Cream, Pimms, Campari, Cherry Heering, Kahlua,
Chambord, Cointreau, Mr Black, Pernod, Adelaide Hills
Bitter Orange, Limoncello, Apple Pie Moonshine

9.0

9.0
11.0
13.0
11.0
12.0
14.0
10.0
14.0
17.0
12.0
10.0
12.0
10.0

12.0
12.0
10.0

10.0
13.0

9.0




