

- WINTER 2018 -

#### SNOWFLAKE KISSES

"A kiss was a kiss – to be enjoyed to the utmost for its short moment."

Feeling the light pecks of winter? Indulge in this zesty and enjoyable number based on Distillery Botanica Gin, Adelaide Hills Limoncello, fresh lemon juice and fiery little pepper kisses.

- 18.0 -

#### WINTER IN KOKOMO

"Off the Florida Keys, there's a place called Kokomo, and that's where you want to go to get away from it all"

Save yourself the airfare and put this coconut twist in your hand and fall in love with the taste of Spiced Pineapple Nusa Caña Rum, white chocolate, lime tincture and coconut.

- 18.0 -

#### BECKY WITH THE GOOD HAIR

- served warm -

Be sure that the Queen B herself would be impressed with this winter warming cocktail.

Made with Hellyer's Original Tasmanian Whisky, Mr Black Coffee Liqueur, Toffee Wattle Liqueur, butter, spices and orange zest, this drink is a great way to forget about any cares.

- 18.0 -

#### STRAWBERRY SWING

- served warm -

Enjoy a precious moment you will be sure to never forget with this delicious Winter blazer.

Using Patient Wolfe Gin, house-made strawberry and peppercorn syrup and aniseed this cocktail is then served with whipped cream and dehydrated strawberries to create a creamy dessert that will be sure to delight.



- WINTER 2018 -

#### **78 GENTLEMAN**

"I drink to make other people more interesting"

A zesty citrus twist on a classic mojito. This little number combines Adelaide Hills 78 Degrees Gin with house-made marmalade, fresh orange, crushed ice and grated citrus zest. A true gentleman's beverage.

- 18.0 -

#### BARTENDERS PICK: HELL OR HIGH WATER

"Boy, you'd think there were ten of me"

Combining Hellyer's Original Tasmanian Whisky, Ginger Hammer, house-made Honey Hellfire Water, smoked rosemary and lemon juice, this concoction brings with it a punch of ginger needed to get you through the winter cold.

- 18.0 -

#### THE FUNKY GODFATHER

"The one thing that can solve most of our problems is dancing"

This groovy cocktail will make you feel good with Starward Whisky, Adelaide Hills Sweet Vermouth, Rum Diary Cherry Rum, raspberry liqueur, quince jelly and fig. Get up offa that thing, and get yourself to the bar!

- 18.0 -

#### LAVENDER GARDENS

"We know pretty much everyone who comes in here"

Soft and delicate, like a field of lavender, this cocktail will leave you feeling dreamy. A twist on Jerry Thomas's classic 1862 brandy flip cocktail, this cocktail encompasses Hennessey VSOP Cognac, Tambourine Mountain Lavender, house-made rosehip tea syrup and egg for a smooth, velvety texture.

SPARKLING Redbank Prosecco King Valley, Victoria, 2017	10.0 / 45.0
Louis Bouillot NV Perle d' Ivoire Blanc de Blancs Burgundy, France	65.0
Pol Roger Brut Reserve Epernay, France	120.0
<b>WHITE</b> Mt Difficulty Roaring Meg Sauvignon Blanc Central Otago, New Zealand, 2015	11.0 / 50.0
Chaffey Brothers Düfte Punkt Reisling Gewürztraminer Eden Valley, South Australia, 2016	11.0 / 50.0
Bleasdale Pinot Gris Adelaide Hills, South Australia, 2017	9.0 / 40.0
Scarborough Chardonnay Hunter Valley, New South Wales, 2015	12.0 / 55.0
Alasia Moscato d'Asti Italy, 2016	50.0
Greywacke Sauvignon Blanc Marlborough, New Zealand, 2016	65.0
Mac Forbes EB23 Arneis Yarra Valley, Victoria, 2016	50.0
Dalrymple Cave Block Chardonnay Pipers River, Tasmania, 2016	75.0
Hugel Et Fils Gentil Alsace, France, 2015	40.0

#### **AVAILABLE 10AM - 10PM**

DED.	
<b>RED</b> Payten & Jones Pinot Noir Yarra Valley, Victoria, 2016	13.0 / 60.0
Terra Di Granito Cabernet Sauvignon / Petit Verdot Granite Belt, Queensland, 2015	12.0 / 55.0
Primo Estate II Briccone Shiraz Sangiovese McLaren Vale, South Australia, 2016	11.0 / 50.0
Heathcote Slaughterhouse Shiraz Heathcote, Victoria, 2015	95.0
ROSE	
Chaffey Bros Not Your Grandma's Rosé Barossa Valley, South Australia 2017	11.0 / 50.0
Chêne Bleu Le Rosé Vaucluse, France, 2015	75.0
NON ALCOHOLIC	
NON-ALCOHOLIC Antipodes Sparkling Water 500ml	6.0
Antipodes Still Water 500ml	6.0
Coke, Coke Zero, Diet Coke, Sprite, Soda, Capi Tonic, Dry Tonic,	
Ginger Ale, Bundaberg Ginger Beer	4.0

#### SUNDAY CIDER SPECIAL

available Sunday 10am - 7pm

Enjoy a bucket of Batlow's with your mates! Bucket contains 4 ciders. This special is designed to share.

BOTTLED BEER	
Archer Lager 3.5%	8.5
Archer Pilsner 4.7%	9.0
Balter XPA 5%	9.5
Brouhaha Middle of the Road 3.5%	7.0
Fortitude Pacer Pale Ale 2.8%	7.0
Green Beacon Grappler Lager 4.8%	9.0
Mismatch Brewing Co Lager 4.5%	8.0
Motorcycle Oil Porter 5.5%	14.0
Pirate Life IPA 6.8%	12.0
Stone & Wood Garden Ale 3.5%	8.0
Stone & Wood Pacific Ale 4.4%	9.0
Wilde (GF) Pale Ale 4.5%	9.0
BOTTLED CIDER	
The Hills Cider Apple 5%	9.0
The Hills Cider Pear 5%	9.0
Batlow Cloudy Cider 4.8%	9.0
Batlow Oaked Pear & Apple Cider 4.2%	9.0
ALCOHOLIC GINGER BEER	
Roots and Leaves Hopped Ginger Beer 3.5%	8.0

VODKA	
666 Pure Tasmania	9.0
666 Pure Autumn Butter	11.0
666 Pure St Ali Coffee	11.0
Hippocampus	11.0
GIN	
West Winds Sabre	9.0
Humpybong Spirit of Akasha	16.0
Adelaide Hills 78°	11.0
Brookies Byron Dry	11.0
Brookies Byron Slow Gin	11.0
Botanic Australis	11.0
Distillery Botanica	12.0
Four Pillars Rare Dry	10.0
Four Pillas Bloody Shiraz 2017 Vintage	15.0
Four Pillars Bloody Shiraz 2018 Vintage	14.0
Four Pillars Cousin Vera Distillers Series 01	13.0
Four Pillars Spiced Negroni	12.0
Ink. Dry	13.0
Hendricks	12.0
Patient Wolf Dry Gin	11.0
Seedlip Non-Alcoholic Gin (Garden)	9.0
Seedlip Non-Alcoholic Gin (Spiced)	9.0
Something Wild Green Ant Gin	14.0
Stone Pine Black Truffle	15.0

<b>AUSTRALIAN WHISKY</b> Hellyers Road Original Single Malt Hellyers Road Peated Single Malt Belgrove Rye Whisky Pinot Noir Barrel Aged	12.0 14.0 22.0
AMERICAN WHISKEY Woodford Reserve Buffalo Trace Makers Mark Woodford Reserve Rye	9.0 10.0 10.0 12.0
SCOTCH WHISKY Monkey Shoulder Aberlour 12 Balvenie Doublewood 12 Balvenie Doublewood 17 Dalmore Cigar Malt Whisky Glenfiddich 12 Glenmorangie 10 Laphroaig 10 Lagavulin 16	9.0 11.0 12.0 22.0 22.0 11.0 12.0 12.0
IRISH WHISKEY Jameson	9.0
<b>JAPANESE WHISKY</b> Kami Taka Japanese Whisky	13.0

RUM	
Havana Club Anejo Anos	9.0
Havana Club Anejo Especial	9.0
Rum Diary Spiced	11.0
Rum Diary Cherry Spiced Rum	13.0
Adelaide Hills Gunnery Spiced	11.0
Belgrove Ginger Hammer	12.0
Black Gate Sherry Cask	14.0
Cargo Cult Spiced Rum	10.0
Diplomatico Extra Exclusiva	14.0
Goslings 151 Proof	17.0
Goslings Black Seal	12.0
Kraken	10.0
Matusalem Gran Reserva 15	12.0
Nusa Cana	10.0
TEQUILA	
Patron xo Café	12.0
Herradura Resposado	12.0
Tromba Blanco	10.0
COGNAC	10.0
Martell Vs	10.0
VSPO Hennessy	13.0
LIQUEURS & APERITIFS	
Baileys Irish Cream, Pimms, Campari, Cherry Heering, Kahlua,	9.0
Chambord, Cointreau, Mr Black, Pernod, Adelaide Hills	
Bitter Orange, Limoncello, Apple Pie Moonshine	